
 

 
GMS 2024 

 

Choir Rehearsal Schedule  
 As of 6/15/23 

 

 

DAY  DATE   LOCATION    TIME  
 

Saturday October 28   First United Methodist Church  2:00 PM –4:00 PM 

     263 E. Mill St. 

     Akron OH 44308 

      

Saturday November 4  The Chapel – Choral Room  2:00 PM –4:00 PM 

     135 Fir Hill 

     Akron OH 44304     

      

Saturday November 11  First United Methodist Church  2:00 PM –4:00 PM 

 

Saturday November 18  First United Methodist Church  2:00 PM –4:00  PM

         

Saturday November 25  NO REHEARSAL – HAPPY THANKSGIVING  

         

Saturday December 2  First United Methodist Church  2:00 PM –4:00 PM

      

Saturday December 9  First United Methodist Church  2:00 PM –4:00  PM 

          

Saturday December 16  First United Methodist Church  2:00 PM –4:00  PM 

 

Saturday December 23  NO REHEARSAL – MERRY CHRISTMAS 

 

Saturday December 30  NO REHEARSAL – HAPPY NEW YEARS  

   

Saturday January 6  First United Methodist Church  2:00 PM –4:00 PM

       

Saturday January 13  First United Methodist Church  2:00 PM –4:00 PM 

      

Saturday January 20  First United Methodist Church  2:00 PM –4:00 PM

      

Saturday January 27  First United Methodist Church  2:00 PM –4:00 PM 

    

Saturday February 3  First United Methodist Church  2:00 PM –4:00 PM 

      

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

GOSPEL MEETS SYMPHONY FINAL WEEK OF REHEARSALS 
 

During the final week prior to the concert, we will have one rehearsal with the conductor, the 

choir, and the rhythm section. There will be two rehearsals with the Akron Symphony 

Orchestra and one performance.  The schedule is as follows: 
 

 

Wednesday February 7  Emmanuel Christian   7:00 PM – 10:00 PM 

     350 S. Portage Path 

     Akron OH 44320 

     Christopher Wilkins, ASO Conductor 

 

            

Friday   February 9  E.J. Thomas Hall 

Thank You Dinner   5:30 PM – 7:00 PM 

Dress Rehearsal w/Orchestra  7:30 PM – 10:00 PM 

      

 

Saturday February 10  E.J. Thomas Hall   2:00 PM – 4:30 PM 

     Dress Rehearsal w/Orchestra 

 

 

Saturday February 10  E.J. Thomas Hall   6:15 PM 

     PERFORMANCE   7:30 PM 

 

 


